Bluefinsport

For distribution to members or to display in an area visible to members

-

The National Game

Insurance Scheme

Delivered by The FA's appointed broker, Bluefin Sport

Personal accident insurance
benefits summary for youth teams

Insured club/team: Widnes Football Club

Level of cover: Superior Gold

Life Cover (whilst playing &/or training only)

Accidental Death

Funeral Expenses

Permanent Total Disablement

Loss of Sight in one or both eyes

Loss of one or more Limbs

Loss of Speech

Loss of Hearing both ears

Loss of Hearing one ear

Loss of Internal Organ

Tetraplegia / Quadriplegia

Triplegia / Paraplegia / Hemiplegia

Concussion (Long Term)

Concussion (Moderate & Severe)

Miscarriage

Emergency Medical Expenses

Emergency Dental Pain Relief

Broken Bones (Leg, Arm, Cheek, Collar, Skull, Hip and/or Jaw)
Broken bones (Nose, Fingers and Toes)

Primary Dislocation (Kneecap, Elbow, Shoulder or Hip)

Snapped / Ruptured Achilles Tendon or Cruciate Ligament (requiring surgery)
Rehabilitation and Retraining

Home/Car Adaptation benefit

Monthly benefit for club officials (Temporary Total Disablement — TTD)
Hospitalisation benefit

Extra Travel Expenses

Damaged Sports Glasses (Prescription)

Coma benefit

Legal Advice and Counselling helplines

Monthly benefit for 16-18 year olds employed for at least 16 hours or more
Parent/Legal Guardian Inconvenience benefit

Physiotherapy

Dental Injury

Student Tutorial Benefit - home tuition or additional expenses to attend school
following an injury

Examination Re-sit benefit

Facial & bodily scarring

Medical Certification Expenses

Loss of or Damage to Football Kit or Football Boots
(following an injury during the Effective Time)

Please note: Age limit — covers players up to 18 years and officials up to 75 years. Cover can be provided for officials above these
age limits but reduced benefits to those shown above will apply, as detailed in the policy schedule issued to your club secretary.
Please contact the club secretary for a copy of the schedule or contact Bluefin Sport for further information. Policy terms and
conditions apply. A full copy of the policy wording is available from your club secretary or at www.bluefinsport.co.uk/ngis.

£10,000
£10,000
£5,000

Up to £100,000
£100,000
£100,000
£100,000
£100,000
£25,000
£25,000
£100,000
£50,000
£10,000

Up to £250
£500

£200

£200

£200

£75

£250

£250

Up to £5,000
Up to £25,000
£200 per month
£30 per day
£100

Up to £75
£30 per day
24/7

Not Insured
Not Insured
Not Insured
Not Insured
Not Insured

Not Insured
Up to £600
Up to £50

Up to £100

Chartered

Making a claim

All claims must be submitted to Woodgate & Clark Ltd who have been appointed by the Insurers to handle all claims on their behalf.
A Claim Form can be found on our website www.bluefinsport.co.uk/ngis. Please arrange to return the fully completed form either by
Post to Football PA Claims Team, Woodgate & Clark Ltd, The Red House, King Street, West Malling, Kent, ME19 6QT or email
footballpaclaims@woodgate-clark.co.uk. It is important that you also notify your club secretary who will be required to sign your

claim form to confirm you are a member of the club/team insured under this policy.

Require assistance?

For more information or if you have any queries regarding the cover arranged please contact Bluefin Sport on 0345 872 5060, email

nationalgame@bluefinsport.co.uk or visit www.bluefinsport.co.uk/ngis.

Bluefin Sport is a trading name of Marsh Ltd. Marsh Ltd is authorised and regulated
by the Financial Conduct Authority. Registered in England and Wales Number: 1507274,

Registered Office: 1 Tower Place West, Tower Place, London EC3R 5BU.

®&» MARSH



