



For distribution to members or to display in an area visible to members

Personal accident insurance benefits summary for youth teams

Life Cover (whilst playing &/or training only)	£10,000
Accidental Death	£10,000
Funeral Expenses	£5.000
Permanent Total Disablement	Up to £100,000
Loss of Sight in one or both eyes	£100,000
Loss of one or more Limbs	£100,000
Loss of Speech	£100,000
Loss of Hearing both ears	£100,000
Loss of Hearing one ear	£25,000
Loss of Internal Organ	£25,000
Tetraplegia / Quadriplegia	£100,000
Triplegia / Paraplegia / Hemiplegia	£50,000
Concussion (Long Term)	£10,000
Concussion (Moderate & Severe)	Up to £250
Miscarriage	£500
Emergency Medical Expenses	£200
Emergency Dental Pain Relief	£200
Broken Bones (Leg, Arm, Cheek, Collar, Skull, Hip and/or Jaw)	£200
Broken bones (Nose, Fingers and Toes)	£75
Primary Dislocation (Kneecap, Elbow, Shoulder or Hip)	£250
Snapped / Ruptured Achilles Tendon or Cruciate Ligament (requiring surgery)	£250
Rehabilitation and Retraining	Up to £5,000
Home/Car Adaptation benefit	Up to £25,000
Monthly benefit for club officials (Temporary Total Disablement – TTD)	£200 per month
Hospitalisation benefit	£30 per day
Extra Travel Expenses	£100
Damaged Sports Glasses (Prescription)	Up to £75
Coma benefit	£30 per day
Legal Advice and Counselling helplines	24/7
Monthly benefit for 16-18 year olds employed for at least 16 hours or more	Not Insured
Parent/Legal Guardian Inconvenience benefit	Not Insured
Physiotherapy	Not Insured
Dental Injury	Not Insured
Student Tutorial Benefit - home tuition or additional expenses to attend school following an injury	Not Insured
Examination Re-sit benefit	Not Insured
Facial & bodily scarring	Up to £600
Medical Certification Expenses	Up to £50
Loss of or Damage to Football Kit or Football Boots (following an injury during the Effective Time)	Up to £100

Please note: Age limit – covers players up to 18 years and officials up to 75 years. Cover can be provided for officials above these age limits but reduced benefits to those shown above will apply, as detailed in the policy schedule issued to your club secretary. Please contact the club secretary for a copy of the schedule or contact Bluefin Sport for further information. Policy terms and conditions apply. A full copy of the policy wording is available from your club secretary or at www.bluefinsport.co.uk/ngis.

Making a claim

All claims must be submitted to **Woodgate & Clark Ltd** who have been appointed by the Insurers to handle all claims on their behalf. A Claim Form can be found on our website www.bluefinsport.co.uk/ngis. Please arrange to return the fully completed form either by Post to Football PA Claims Team, Woodgate & Clark Ltd, The Red House, King Street, West Malling, Kent, ME19 6QT or email footballpaclaims@woodgate-clark.co.uk. It is important that you also notify your club secretary who will be required to sign your claim form to confirm you are a member of the club/team insured under this policy.

Require assistance?

For more information or if you have any queries regarding the cover arranged please contact Bluefin Sport on 0345 872 5060, email nationalgame@bluefinsport.co.uk or visit www.bluefinsport.co.uk/ngis.



